Revenues earned on behalf of Government - - - - - (23) (23) 239

Total revenues 2 3,544 162 183,539 8,724 542 196,513 155,627

Net cost from continuing operations 63,130 304,596 85,956 298,152 162,821 169,504 1,084,159 981,913

29

18. Comparative information

Comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year's presentation.

19. Adjustments to prior year's results

Parks Canada applied the modified retrospective application transitional approach for PS3280. On initial
application of the standard, Parks Canada recognized:

(a) a liability for any existing asset retirement obligations, adjusted for accumulated accretion to that date;
(b) an asset retirement cost capitalized as an increase to the carrying amount of the related tangible capital
assets;
(c) accumulated amortization on that capitalized cost; and
(d) an adjustment to the opening balance of the accumulated surplus/deficit.

A reconciliation of the restatement for the significant financial statement line items follows:

2021-22

(in thousands of dollars)

As
previously
reported

Effect of
change in
accounting

policy As restated
Statement of Financial Position 4,619,580 (141,697) 4,477,883
Statement of Operations and Net Financial Position 4,619,580 (141,697) 4,477,883
Statement of Change in Net Debt 127,585 179,025 306,610
Statement of Cash Flow 980,750 - 980,750

30

	Statement of Management Responsibility Including Internal Control over Financial Reporting
	Statement of Financial Position (Unaudited)
	Statement of Operations and Net Financial Position (Unaudited)
	Statement of Change in Net Debt (Unaudited)
	Statement of Cash Flow (Unaudited)
	Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)
	1. Authority and Objectives
	2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
	3. Parliamentary Authorities
	4. Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities
	5. Environmental Liabilities
	6. Deferred Revenues
	7. Lease Obligations for tangible capital assets
	8. Employee future benefits